
Parts Manual

Comprehensive Retail Parts Price Listing Including:
Maximum Security Deadlocks, Latches and Associated Hardware

Electric Strikes

Exit Devices

Entry Trim and Exit Device Options

Sliding Door Hardware
www.adamsrite.com

"ADAMS RITE" "MS" and             are registered 

trademarks of ADAMS RITE MANUFACTURING CO.

©2008  ADAMS RITE MANUFACTURING CO. 

Form# MA-101, rev. 5/2008 • PRINTED IN U.S.A.

Founded in 1896, Adams Rite Manufacturing 
Co. is a market leader in locks and 
architectural hardware for security, safety 
and control. The company’s customer base 
includes specifiers, architects and designers.

ASSA ABLOY is the global leader in 
door opening solutions, dedicated to 
satisfying end-user needs for security, 
safety and convenience.

800-872-3267
260 Santa Fe Street, Pomona, CA 91767
FAX: 800-232-7329



Table of Contents

Maximum Security Deadlocks, Latches
and Associated Hardware
 
3090 eForce 150 Keyless Entry ............................... 2

MS1850 Series Deadlocks ...................................... 4

MS1850 Deadlock Accessories .............................. 6

4550 Deadlock Lever .............................................. 8

4590 Latch Paddle Device .....................................10

4591 Latch Paddle Device......................................12

4500/4700 Series Deadlatches ............................. 14

4593 Latch Pull ..................................................... 16

4781 2-Point Paddle Latch ................................... 18

4900 Series Deadlatches ...................................... 20

7100/7300 Series Electric Strikes

7100 Electric Strike ............................................... 23

3000/8000 Series Exit Devices

3100 SVR Exit Device ........................................... 26

3300 Mortise Exit Device ...................................... 28

3375 Mortise Inset Exit Device .............................. 30

3600 CVR Exit Device .......................................... 32

3676 Inset CVR Exit Device .................................. 34

3700 Rim Exit Device ........................................... 36

3889 Removable Mullion ...................................... 38

3900/8900 Wood Door CVR Exit Device .............. 40

8100 SVR Exit Device ........................................... 42

8200 SVR Exit Device ........................................... 44

8300 Mortise Exit Device ...................................... 46

8400 Mortise Exit Device ...................................... 48

8475 Mortise Exit Device ....................................... 50

8500 CVR Exit Device .......................................... 52

8600 CVR Exit Device .......................................... 54

8675 CVR Midpanel Exit Device ........................... 56

8700 Rim Exit Device ........................................... 58

8800 Rim Exit Device ........................................... 60

8099/8099M Pushbar .......................................... 62

Entry Trim and Exit Device Options

3081/3082/3083 Entry Trim .................................. 65

3000EL/8000EL Exit Devices ............................... 67

3889 Removable Mullion ...................................... 69

3890 Removable Mullion ...................................... 71

Exit Device Misc. .................................................. 73

Sliding Door Hardware

2331 Deadlock ..................................................... 76

4024/4025/4026 Cylinder Pulls ............................ 78

4189/4190 Flushlock ............................................ 80

4430/4431 Flushlock ............................................ 82

Limited Warranty, Handing of Doors, Terms and 
Conditions, and Finshes ....................................... 84



1

Adams Rite Manufacturing Co.
Parts Manual

Maximum Security Deadlocks, Latches 
and Associated Hardware



3 4

7

7

7

7

8

10

9

6

5

PAGE 1 OF 2

12

12

11

BATTERY LID ASSEMBLY
31-0329-XXX

BATTERY 
COVER SHIELD
25-0179

CURVED HANDLE
23-0743-XXX

MOUNTING KIT
  91-0079

MORTISE KIT 
DEADBOLT
91-0459-01

CVR KIT
91-0160

RIVNUT TOOL ASSEMBLY
41-0975-04

TORX SET SCREW
1/4-28 x 1/4"
26-0658

BATTERY PACK 
ASSEMBLY
31-0355

MORTISE KIT 
DEADLATCH
91-0459-02

11508Rev. Date:

PARTS MANUAL 

Appvd: MP
Ecn

eFORCE 150
50-0409 C 03/11/10

Adams Rite Manufacturing Co.
260 Santa Fe Street,
Pomona, CA 91767

Phone:  909-632-2300
Fax:  909-632-2369

www.adamsrite.com

3/17/2010

50-0409.SLDDRW

leslie
Typewritten Text
2



 

Adams Rite eForce 150  May 1, 2010

Retail Parts Price List
Item Description Part Number Units Packaged List Price

1 Curved Handle (Silver) 23-0743-626 1 $24.90
2 Curved Handle (Bronze) 23-0743-121 1 $24.90
3 Battery Lid Assembly (Silver) 31-0329-626 1 $21.30
4 Battery Lid Assembly (Bronze) 31-0329-121PC 1 $20.70
5 Battery Pack Assembly 31-0355 1 $16.20
6 Torx Set Screw 1/4-28 x 1/4" 26-0658 1 $3.00
7 Mounting Kit 91-0079 1 $10.60
8 Rivnut Tool Assembly 41-0975-04 1 $9.00
9 Mortise Kit Deadlatch 91-0459-02 1 $19.30

10 Mortise Kit Deadbolt 91-0459-01 1 $19.30
11 Battery Cover (Plastic Shield) 25-0179 1 $1.50
12 CVR Kit 91-0160 1 $6.40

leslie
Typewritten Text
3



4036 MORTISE CYLINDER

TRIM RING
P/N 24-0007-XX-XXX
2 REQ'D

SPRING
P/N 28-0064-03

TUBE SPACER
P/N 26-0009-XX
2 REQ'D

SPRING
P/N 28-0064-02

4066 MORTISE 
THUMBTURN

FACEPLATE

#10-32 X 1 3/4 FLAT HEAD SCREW
FOR MS IN 7/8 & 31/32 BACKSETS
P/N S262-10R28-603-MP  
       OR
#10-32 X 1 7/8 FLAT HEAD SCREW
FOR MS IN 1 1/8 BACKSET
P/N S262-10R30-603-MP  
       OR
2 EA. - #12-24 X 3/4 FLAT HEAD COMBO SCREW
FOR ANSI MS IN HOLLOW METAL / WOOD DOORS
2 EA. S262-10R36-603-MP
P/N 91-0967

SLOTTED HEAD SET SCREW
7/8 BACKSET
P/N S232B-9/32N-631-MP 
     OR
31/32 BACKSET
P/N S232C08-05-631-MP 
     OR
1 1/8, 1 1/2 BACKSETS
P/N S232C8-15/32-631-MP  
2 REQ'D

#8-32 X 1/4 FLAT HEAD
SCREW
P/N 91-0244-22-XXX
3 REQ'D

8

7

6

5

4

3

2

1

P/N 24-0384-XXX-XXX
MS1850S 1 X 6 7/8
     OR
P/N 24-0226-XXX-XXX  
MS1850NSI 1 1/4 X 8

11508Rev. Date:
Appvd: MP

Ecn

MS1850 SERIES DEADLOCKS

F50-1850

260 Santa Fe Street
Pomona, CA  91767

PH: (909) 632-2300
FX: (909) 632-2369 03/11/10

leslie
Typewritten Text
4



 

Adams Rite MS1850 Series Deadlocks May 1, 2010

Retail Parts Price List
Item Description Part Number Units Packaged List Price

1 Trim Ring, 1/4" 24-0007-04 Each $6.70
 Trim Ring, 3/8" 24-0007-09 Each $6.70
2 Tube Spacer 1-3/8" 26-0009-44 Each $2.30
 Tube Spacer 1-7/16" 26-0009-46 Each $2.70
 Tube Spacer 1-9/16" 26-0009-50 Each $2.80
 Tube Spacer 1-5/8" 26-0009-52 Each $3.00
 Tube Spacer 1-25/32" 26-0009-57 Each $3.20
 Tube Spacer 1-15/16" 26-0009-62 Each $2.90
 Tube Spacer 2" 26-0009-64 Each $3.90
3 Spring 28-0064-03-MP Pkg. of 10 $3.60
4 Spring 28-0064-02-MP Pkg. of 10 $3.60
5 #10-32X1-3/4 Flat Head Screw (7/8,31/32 Backset) S262-10R28-603-MP Pkg. of 10 $4.60

#10-32X1-7/8 Flat Head Screw (1-1/8 Backset) S262-10R30-603-MP Pkg. of 10 $4.60
#12-24X3/4 Flat Head Combo Screw (ANSI Metal/Wood Doors) 91-0967 Pkg. of 10 $4.00

       Faceplate W/Screws (MS1850S) 1" X 6-7/8"                                                 
6 Flat 24-0384-010-XXX * Each **
 Radius 24-0384-110-XXX * Each **
 LH Bevel 24-0384-210-XXX * Each **
 RH Bevel 24-0384-310-XXX * Each **
 Radius W/Weatherseal 24-0384-410-XXX * Each **
 Flat, Hookbolt/Shortbolt 24-0384-020-XXX * Each **
 Radius, Hookbolt/Shortbolt 24-0384-120-XXX * Each **

LH Bevel, Hookbolt/Shortbolt 24-0384-220-XXX * Each **
RH Bevel, Hookbolt/Shortbolt 24-0384-320-XXX * Each **
Radius W/ Weatherseal, Hookbolt/Shortbolt 24-0384-420-XXX * Each **

       Faceplate W/Screws (MS1850SNSI) 1-1/4" X 8"                                            
Flat 24-0226-010-XXX * Each **
Radius 24-0226-110-XXX * Each **
LH Bevel 24-0226-210-XXX * Each **
RH Bevel 24-0226-310-XXX * Each **
Flat, Hookbolt/Shortbolt 24-0226-020-XXX * Each **
Radius, Hookbolt/Shortbolt 24-0226-120-XXX * Each **
LH Bevel, Hookbolt/Shortbolt 24-0226-220-XXX * Each **
RH Bevel, Hookbolt/Shortbolt 24-0226-320-XXX * Each **

7 #8-32X1/4 Flat Head Screws 91-0244-22-XXX* Pkg. of 3 $3.60
8 #8-32X9/32 Slotted Set Screw (7/8 Backset) S232B8-9/32N-631-MP Pkg. of 10 $7.00
 #8-32X5/16 Slotted Set Screw (31/32 Backset) S232C08-05-631-MP Pkg. of 10 $7.00
 #8-32X15/32 Slotted Set Screw (1-1/8,1-1/2 Backset) S232C8-15/32-631-MP Pkg. of 10 $7.00
9 Installation Instructions, MS1850S/MS1850A 80-0180-5 Each $1.80
10 Installation Instructions, MS1850SNSI 80-0180-4 Each $1.80

* Specify Finish (313,335,628)
** Refer to the current Price List
Consult Factory For Special Faceplate Finishes Available.

leslie
Typewritten Text

leslie
Typewritten Text
5



#10-32 X 1/2
FLAT HEAD SCREW
P/N S26210R08-603-MP
2 REQ'D

DOOR HEADER SIGN (AS SHOWN)
P/N 20-0255-IP 
      OR
DOOR HEADER SIGN
(....BUIDLING IS OCCUPIED)
P/N 20-0256-IP

ADAPTOR ARM
P/N 22-0282

STRIKE

SNAP BUSHING
P/N 25-0036-MP

BOLT GUIDE ASS'Y
P/N 41-0827-02

ROD AND BOLT ASS'Y
P/N 31-0278-18

#8 X 3/4
FLAT HEAD WOOD SCREW
P/N S226-08-12-603-MP
4 REQ'D

4089 EXIT INDICATOR

#8-32 X 3/8
FLAT HEAD SCREW
P/N S227-08R06-603-MP
2 REQ'D

PIN
FOR PLAIN MS LOCK
P/N 26-0138-01 

FOR 2-POINT MS LOCK
P/N 26-0137-02

ROLL PIN
P/N P170-05-14-MP

#10-32 X 5/16
FLAT HEAD SCREW
P/N S266-10R05N603-MP
2 REQ'D

4036 CYLINDER

MS4043 CYLINDER GUARD

CYLINDER GUARD SPACER
P/N 22-0387-MP

RETAINER RING
P/N 22-0947

4000 TRIM
STRIKE

REINFORCEMENT ANGLE FOR
MS STANDARD BOLT
P/N 22-0049 
     OR
FOR MS HOOKBOLT
P/N 22-0049-01

GUIDE BRACKET
P/N 22-0157

ADJUSTABLE STUD
P/N 25-0318

SPIDER

#6-32 X 5/8
CAP SCREW
P/N S242A06-10-MP

#10-32 X 5/16
    FLAT HEAD SCREW
P/N S266-10R05-603-MP
4 REQ'D

HEADER STRIKE
P/N 25-0071

DUST BOX

#10-32 X 1/2 FLAT HEAD SCREW
P/N S26210R08-603-MP 
     OR
#10 X 3/4 FLAT HEAD     
WOOD SCREW
P/N S22610R12-603-MP
2 REQ'D

BOLT GUIDE ASSY
P/N 41-0827-02

SNAP BUSHING
P/N 25-0036-MP

UPPER ARM
P/N 22-0757
    22-0758
    22-0759

#10-32 X 5/16
FLAT HEAD SCREW
P/N S266-10R05N603-MP
2 REQ'D

#6 X 3/8 SELF TAP
FLAT HEAD SCREW
P/N S230-06R06-603-MP

ROD AND BOLT ASS'Y
  P/N 31-0278-18

UPPER ARM PIN
P/N 31-0363N

11

23

THIS DOOR TO REMAIN UNLOCKED DURING BUSINESS HOURS

19

15 P/N 4005

14

13

12

16

20
22

18

17

25

24

10

8

6

7

P/N 25-0062-01-MP

5

4

3

1

P/N 22-0061-01

9

17

2

14

13

12

26

27

21

11508Rev. Date:
Appvd: MP

Ecn

MS1850 ACCESSORIES
50-1850-01 F 03/11/10

260 Santa Fe Street
Pomona, CA  91767

PH: (909) 632-2300
FX: (909) 632-2369

4085 HEADER BOLT
4000 SERIES STRIKES
MS4043 CYLINDER GUARD

4015 THRESHOLD BOLT
4089 EXIT INDICATOR
4016 HEADER BOLT

leslie
Typewritten Text
6



 

Adams Rite MS1850 Deadlock Accessories May 1, 2010
Retail Parts Price List
Item Description Part Number Units Packaged List Price

  4085 Header Bolt    
1 Header Strike 25-0071 Each $1.80
2 #6-32X3/8 Self Tapping Flat Head Screw S230-06R06-603-MP Pkg. of 10 $1.80
3 #10-32X5/16 Flat Head Screw S266-10R05-603-MP Pkg. of 10 $1.80
4 #6-32X5/8 Cap Screw S242A06-10-MP Pkg. of 10 $7.50
5 Spider 25-0062-01-MP Pkg. of 10 $15.80
6 Guide Bracket 22-0157 Each $2.40
7 Adjusting Stud 25-0318 Each $2.80
  4000 Series Strikes   
8 Reinforcement Angle, Standard Bolt 22-0049 Each $40.00
 Reinforcement Angle, Hook Bolt 22-0049-01 Each $40.00
9 #10-32X1/2 Flat Head Screw S262-10R08-603-MP Pkg. of 10 $4.70
 #10X3/4 Flat Head Wood Screw S226-10R12-603-MP Pkg. of 10 $1.80

10 Dust Box (4001) 22-0061-01  Each $6.60
11 #10-32X1/2 Flat Head Screw S262-10R08-603-MP Pkg. of 10 $4.70
  4015 Threshold Bolt   
12 Rod And Bolt Ass'y. (Cyl. Ht. 53-7/16 Max)(4016) 31-0278-18 Each $19.40
13 Snap Bushing (4016) 25-0036-MP Pkg. of 10 $14.50
14 Bolt Guide Ass'y. (4015,4016,1870,1860) 41-0827-02 Each $6.10
15 Strike W/Screws 4005 Each
16 #8X3/4 Flat Head Wood Screw S226-08-12-603-MP Pkg. of 10 $4.60
17 #10-32X5/16 Flat Head Screw (4016) S266-10R05N-603-MP Pkg. of 10 $4.60
18 Roll Pin P170-05-14-MP Pkg. of 10 $1.80
19 Adaptor Arm (4015,1870,1870HM,1837,1877) 22-0282 Each $23.00

4089 Exit Indicator
20 Pin, For Standard MS 26-0138-01 Each $1.90
21 Pin, For MS Two-Point (MSX4015) 26-0137-02 Each $2.90
22 #8-32X3/8 Flat Head Screw S227-08R06-603-MP Pk. of 10 $4.60
23 Header Sign (. . .DURING BUSINESS HOURS) 20-0255-IP Each **
 Header Sign  (. . .BUILDING IS OCCUPIED) 20-0256-IP Each **
  MS4043 Cylinder Guard   
24 Retainer Ring 22-0947 Each $3.90
25 Cylinder Guard Spacer 22-0387-MP Pkg. of 10 $3.90
  4016 Header Bolt   
26 Upper Arm 1-1/8" Backset 22-0757 Each $24.20

Upper Arm 1-1/2" Backset 22-0758 Each $24.20
Upper Arm 31/32" Backset 22-0759 Each $24.20

27 Upper Arm pin assembly 31-0363N Each $2.40

**Refer to current Price List

leslie
Typewritten Text
7



leslie
Typewritten Text

leslie
Typewritten Text

leslie
Typewritten Text
8



leslie
Typewritten Text
9







leslie
Typewritten Text

leslie
Typewritten Text
12



leslie
Typewritten Text
13



leslie
Typewritten Text
14



leslie
Typewritten Text

leslie
Typewritten Text
15



leslie
Typewritten Text
16



leslie
Typewritten Text
17



leslie
Typewritten Text

leslie
Typewritten Text
18



leslie
Typewritten Text
19



leslie
Typewritten Text
20



leslie
Typewritten Text
21



leslie
Typewritten Text

leslie
Typewritten Text

leslie
Typewritten Text

leslie
Typewritten Text

leslie
Typewritten Text

leslie
Typewritten Text

leslie
Typewritten Text

leslie
Typewritten Text



leslie
Typewritten Text
23



leslie
Typewritten Text
24





leslie
Typewritten Text
26



leslie
Typewritten Text
27



leslie
Typewritten Text
28



leslie
Typewritten Text
29



leslie
Typewritten Text
30



leslie
Typewritten Text
31



leslie
Typewritten Text
32



leslie
Typewritten Text
33



leslie
Typewritten Text
34



leslie
Typewritten Text

leslie
Typewritten Text
35



leslie
Typewritten Text

leslie
Typewritten Text

leslie
Typewritten Text
36



leslie
Typewritten Text
37



leslie
Typewritten Text
38



leslie
Typewritten Text
39



leslie
Typewritten Text

leslie
Typewritten Text
40



leslie
Typewritten Text
41



leslie
Typewritten Text

leslie
Typewritten Text
42



leslie
Typewritten Text
43



leslie
Typewritten Text

leslie
Typewritten Text
44



leslie
Typewritten Text
45



leslie
Typewritten Text
46



leslie
Typewritten Text
47



leslie
Typewritten Text

leslie
Typewritten Text
48



leslie
Typewritten Text
49



leslie
Typewritten Text

leslie
Typewritten Text
50



leslie
Typewritten Text

leslie
Typewritten Text
51



leslie
Typewritten Text
54

leslie
Typewritten Text



leslie
Typewritten Text
53



leslie
Typewritten Text
54



leslie
Typewritten Text
55



leslie
Typewritten Text
56



leslie
Typewritten Text
57



leslie
Typewritten Text
58



leslie
Typewritten Text
59



leslie
Typewritten Text
60



leslie
Typewritten Text
61



leslie
Typewritten Text
62



leslie
Typewritten Text
63





leslie
Typewritten Text
65



leslie
Typewritten Text
66



leslie
Typewritten Text
69



leslie
Typewritten Text
68



leslie
Typewritten Text

leslie
Typewritten Text
69



leslie
Typewritten Text
70



leslie
Typewritten Text
71



leslie
Typewritten Text
72



leslie
Typewritten Text

leslie
Typewritten Text

leslie
Typewritten Text

leslie
Typewritten Text
73



leslie
Typewritten Text
74



leslie
Typewritten Text

leslie
Typewritten Text



leslie
Typewritten Text

leslie
Typewritten Text

leslie
Typewritten Text
76



leslie
Typewritten Text
77



leslie
Typewritten Text
78



leslie
Typewritten Text
79



leslie
Typewritten Text

leslie
Typewritten Text
80



leslie
Typewritten Text
81



leslie
Typewritten Text

leslie
Typewritten Text
82



leslie
Typewritten Text

leslie
Typewritten Text

leslie
Typewritten Text

leslie
Typewritten Text
83



leslie
Typewritten Text

leslie
Typewritten Text




	1850part-0510.pdf
	Model

	1850acc-0510.pdf
	Model

	4550part-0510-1.pdf
	50-4550_E.PDF
	Sheet1
	Drawing View1
	Drawing View2



	4590part-0510-1 .pdf
	50-4590_F.PDF
	Model


	4591part-0510-1 3.pdf
	50-4591_E.PDF
	Sheet1
	Drawing View1
	Drawing View3



	4500_4700part-0510.pdf
	Model

	4593part-0510.pdf
	Sheet1
	Drawing View1
	Drawing View3


	4781p-0510.pdf
	Model
	Drawing View1


	4900part-0510.pdf
	Sheet1
	Drawing View1


	7100part-0510.pdf
	Model

	3100svr-0510.pdf
	Model

	3300part-0510.pdf
	Model

	3375part-0510.pdf
	Model

	3600part-0510.pdf
	Model

	3676part-0510.pdf
	Model

	3700part-0510.pdf
	Model
	Untitled

	3889part-0510.pdf
	Sheet1
	Drawing View26


	3900part-0510.pdf
	Model

	8100part-0510.pdf
	Model

	8200part-0510.pdf
	Model

	8300part-0510.pdf
	Model

	8400part-0510.pdf
	Model
	Drawing View1


	8475part-0510.pdf
	Model

	8500part-0510.pdf
	Model

	8675parts-0510.pdf
	Model
	Drawing View1
	Drawing View2
	Drawing View3


	8700parts-0510.pdf
	Model
	Drawing View1


	8800part-0510.pdf
	Model
	Drawing View2


	8099part-0510.pdf
	Model

	50-8600_H.pdf
	Model

	308xpart-0510.pdf
	Sheet1
	Drawing View2
	Drawing View3
	Drawing View4
	Drawing View5


	3000EL-8000EL-0510.pdf
	Sheet1
	Drawing View1
	Drawing View2
	Drawing View3
	Drawing View4


	3889part-0510.pdf
	Sheet1
	Drawing View26


	3890part-0510.pdf
	Sheet1
	Drawing View26


	EXITDEV_Misc-0510.pdf
	Model

	2331part-0510.pdf
	Model

	4024part-0510.pdf
	Model

	4189part-0510.pdf
	Model

	4430part-0510.pdf
	Model

	eForce 150 (50-0409).pdf
	Sheet1
	Drawing View1

	Sheet2




